

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 19-9013, Version: 2

A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida pursuant to Zoning Code Article 1, "General Provisions," Section 1-104 "Jurisdiction and applicability," granting Site Plan approval of a city-owned parking garage with office and retail space on the ground floor, known as Parking Garage 7, legally described as lots 8 thru 18, less west 5 feet of lot 8, Block 20, Coral Gables Section "K" (generally located on the south side of Minorca Avenue between Ponce de Leon Blvd. and Salzedo Street) Coral Gables, Florida; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, and providing for an effective date.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]